
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2921
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
LINKING NAINITAL TO AGRA WITH NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to link Nainital to Agra in Uttar Pradesh with national highway; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Nainital is already linked with Agra through National Highways as follows:-

 i) Nainital to Rampur - NH-87
 ii) Rampur to Moradabad - NH-24
 iii) Moradabad to Agra - NH-93
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